

67147-2

67147-2

~~FILED~~
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2011 OCT 28 AM 10:39

NO. 67147-2-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JUAN L. LOZANO,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

CHARLES F. BLACKMAN
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. SUMMARY OF APPEAL 1

II. COUNTER-ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

III. ISSUES 1

IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

 A. FINDINGS OF FACT AT SUPPRESSION HEARING..... 3

 B. ADDITIONAL FACTS ELICITED AT THE SUPPRESSION HEARING..... 5

 C. ADDITIONAL FACTS ELICITED AT A DEFENSE INTERVIEW. 6

 D. THE TRIAL COURT’S CONCLUSIONS OF LAW..... 7

V. STATE’S EXCEPTIONS TO FINDINGS OF FACT 8

VI. ARGUMENT 9

 A. STANDARD OF REVIEW. 9

 B. THE DEFENDANT WAS NOT “SEIZED” UNTIL THE OUTSTANDING WARRANT WAS CONFIRMED AND HE WAS ARRESTED..... 10

 C. ALTERNATIVELY, KNOWLEDGE OF THE WARRANT JUSTIFIED A BRIEF TERRY STOP TO INQUIRE IF IT WAS STILL OUTSTANDING. 16

VII. CONCLUSION 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Aranguren</u> , 42 Wn. App. 452, 711 P.2d 1096 (1985) .	13, 14
<u>State v. Armenta</u> , 134 Wn.2d 1, 948 P.2d 1280 (1997).....	9, 11
<u>State v. Avery</u> , 103 Wn. App. 527, 13 P.3d 226 (2000).....	19
<u>State v. Bailey</u> , 154 Wn. App. 295, 224 P.3d 852, <u>review denied</u> , 169 Wn.2d 1004 (2010).....	9, 10, 13, 14, 21, 22
<u>State v. Barnes</u> , 96 Wn. App. 217, 978 P.2d 1131 (1999)	14, 15, 16, 20, 22
<u>State v. Belanger</u> , 36 Wn. App. 818, 677 P.2d 781 (1984).....	11
<u>State v. Bobic</u> , 140 Wn.2d 250, 996 P.2d 610 (2000)	19
<u>State v. Bryant</u> , 97 Wn. App. 479, 983 P.2d 1181 (1999).....	19
<u>State v. Crane</u> , 105 Wn. App. 301, 19 P.3d 1100 (2001)	12
<u>State v. Davis</u> , 86 Wn. App. 414, 937 P.2d 1110, <u>review denied</u> , 133 Wn.2d 1028 (1997).....	16
<u>State v. Dudas</u> , 52 Wn. App. 832, 764 P.2d 1012 (1988).....	12
<u>State v. Duncan</u> , 146 Wn.2d 166, 43 P.3d 513 (2002).....	16, 17, 18
<u>State v. Ellwood</u> , 52 Wn. App. 70, 757 P.2d 547 (1988) ...	14, 20, 22
<u>State v. Fortun-Cebada</u> , 158 Wn. App. 158, 241 P.3d 800 (2000)	14
<u>State v. Gleason</u> , 70 Wn. App. 13, 851 P.2d 731 (1993).....	11
<u>State v. Glossbrener</u> , 146 Wn.2d 670, 49 P.3d 128 (2002).....	18
<u>State v. Glover</u> , 116 Wn.2d 509, 806 P.2d 760 (1991).....	17
<u>State v. Hansen</u> , 99 Wn. App. 575, 994 P.2d 855 (2000).....	12, 13
<u>State v. Harrington</u> , 167 Wn.2d 656, 222 P.3d 92, 94 (2009).....	10
<u>State v. Kennedy</u> , 107 Wn. 2d 1, 726 P.2d 445 (1986)	18
<u>State v. Kindsvogel</u> , 149 Wn.2d 477, 69 P.3d 870 (2003).....	19
<u>State v. Lee</u> , 147 Wn. App. 912, 199 P.3d 445 (2008), <u>review</u> <u>denied</u> , 166 Wn.2d 1016 (2009).....	10
<u>State v. Mendez</u> , 137 Wn.2d 208, 970 P.2d 722 (1999).....	17
<u>State v. Mercer</u> , 45 Wn. App. 769, 727 P.2d 676 (1986).....	18
<u>State v. Montague</u> , 73 Wash.2d 381, 438 P.2d 571 (1968).....	9
<u>State v. Nettles</u> , 70 Wn. App. 706, 855 P.2d 699 (1993).....	13
<u>State v. Norlin</u> , 134 Wn.2d 570, 951 P.2d 1131 (1998)), <u>review</u> <u>denied</u> , 140 Wn.2d 1026 (2000).....	19
<u>State v. O'Neill</u> , 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003).....	12, 14
<u>State v. Rankin</u> , 151 Wn.2d 689, 92 P.3d 202 (2004)	10, 11
<u>State v. Richardson</u> , 64 Wn. App. 693, 825 P.2d 754 (1992).....	14
<u>State v. Samsel</u> , 39 Wn. App. 564, 694 P.2d 670 (1985)	18
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 134 Wn.2d 849, 953 P.2d 810 (1998)	2

<u>State v. Smith</u> , 154 Wn. App. 695, 226 P.3d 195, <u>review denied</u> , 169 Wn.2d 1013 (2010).....	12
<u>State v. Thomas</u> , 91 Wn. App. 195, 955 P.2d 420 (1998)	12
<u>State v. Thorn</u> , 129 Wn.2d 347, 917 P.2d 108 (1996).....	10
<u>State v. Young</u> , 135 Wn.2d 498, 957 P.2d 681 (1998).....	11

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Klauke v. Daly</u> , 595 F.3d 20 (1 st Cir. 2010).....	21
<u>Terry v. Ohio</u> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed. 2d 889 (1968)..	8, 10, 16, 17, 18, 20, 21, 22
<u>United States v. Cortez</u> , 449 U.S. 411, 101 S. Ct. 690, 66 L. Ed. 2d 621 (1981).....	18
<u>United States v. Mendenhall</u> , 446 U.S. 544, 100 S. Ct. 1870, 64 L. Ed. 2d 497 (1980).....	13

OTHER CASES

<u>People v. Archuleta</u> , 980 P.2d 509 (Colo. 1999)	21
--	----

WASHINGTON CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Art. I, Section 7.....	10, 16, 18
------------------------	------------

U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Fourth Amendment.....	10, 16
